Entry
No

*1
*2
*3
*4
*5

*6

(o]

10

11
*12
13
*14
15

*16
*17
*18
*19

20

21
22
23
*24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
*32
33
34
*35

Name

Tifway
Latitude 36
Patriot
Celebration
NuMex-Sahara

Princess 77
MBG 002

OKS 2009-3
OKS 2011-1
OKS 20114

JSC 2-21-1-v

Iron Cutter (JSC 2-21-18-v)
JSC 2007-8-s

Monaco (JSC 2007-13-s)
JSC 2009-2-s

Rio (JSC 2009-6-s)
Riviera

Yukon

North Shore SLT
12-TSB-1

MSB 281
11-T-251
11-T-510
TifTuf (DT-1)
FAES 1325

FAES 1326
FAES 1327
PST-R6PO
PST-R6T9S
PST-R6CT

BAR C291

Tahoma 31 (OKC 1131)
OKC 1163

OKC 1302

Astro

2013 National Bermudagrass Test
Entries and Sponsors

Type

Vegetative
Vegetative
Vegetative
Vegetative
Seeded

Seeded
Seeded
Seeded
Seeded
Seeded

Vegetative
Vegetative
Seeded
Seeded
Seeded

Seeded
Seeded
Seeded
Seeded
Seeded

Vegetative
Vegetative
Vegetative
Vegetative
Vegetative

Vegetative
Vegetative
Seeded
Seeded
Seeded

Seeded

Vegetative
Vegetative
Vegetative
Vegetative

* Commercially Available in the USA in 2019

Sponsor

Standard Entry
Standard Entry
Standard Entry
Standard Entry
Standard Entry

Standard Entry

Pennington Seed
Oklahoma Ag. Expt. Station
Oklahoma Ag. Expt. Station
Oklahoma Ag. Expt. Station

Johnston Seed Company
Johnston Seed Company
Johnston Seed Company
Johnston Seed Company
Johnston Seed Company

Johnston Seed Company

Standard Entry

Standard Entry

Rose Agri Seed

Georgia Seed Development Commission

Mississippi State Univ.

Georgia Seed Development Commission
Georgia Seed Development Commission
Georgia Seed Development Commission
University of Florida

University of Florida
University of Florida
Pure-Seed Testing Inc.
Pure-Seed Testing Inc.
Pure-Seed Testing Inc.

Barenbrug USA

Oklahoma Ag. Expt. Station
Oklahoma Ag. Expt. Station
Oklahoma Ag. Expt. Station
Oklahoma State Univer. Hort. Dept



