## 2013 National Bermudagrass Test Entries and Sponsors

Entry No	Name	Туре	Sponsor
*1	Tifway	Vegetative	Standard Entry
*2	Latitude 36	Vegetative	Standard Entry
*3	Patriot	Vegetative	Standard Entry
*4	Celebration	Vegetative	Standard Entry
*5	NuMex-Sahara	Seeded	Standard Entry
*6	Princess 77	Seeded	Standard Entry
7	MBG 002	Seeded	Pennington Seed
8	OKS 2009-3	Seeded	Oklahoma Ag. Expt. Station
9	OKS 2011-1	Seeded	Oklahoma Ag. Expt. Station
10	OKS 2011-4	Seeded	Oklahoma Ag. Expt. Station
11	JSC 2-21-1-v	Vegetative	Johnston Seed Company
*12	Iron Cutter (JSC 2-21-18-v)	Vegetative	Johnston Seed Company
13	JSC 2007-8-s	Seeded	Johnston Seed Company
*14	Monaco (JSC 2007-13-s)	Seeded	Johnston Seed Company
15	JSC 2009-2-s	Seeded	Johnston Seed Company
*16	Rio (JSC 2009-6-s)	Seeded	Johnston Seed Company
*17	Riviera	Seeded	Standard Entry
*18	Yukon	Seeded	Standard Entry
*19	North Shore SLT	Seeded	Rose Agri Seed
20	12-TSB-1	Seeded	Georgia Seed Development Commission
21	MSB 281	Vegetative	Mississippi State Univ.
22	11-T-251	Vegetative	Georgia Seed Development Commission
23	11-T-510	Vegetative	Georgia Seed Development Commission
*24	TifTuf (DT-1)	Vegetative	Georgia Seed Development Commission
25	FAES 1325	Vegetative	University of Florida
26	FAES 1326	Vegetative	University of Florida
27	FAES 1327	Vegetative	University of Florida
28	PST-R6P0	Seeded	Pure-Seed Testing Inc.
29	PST-R6T9S	Seeded	Pure-Seed Testing Inc.
30	PST-R6CT	Seeded	Pure-Seed Testing Inc.
31	BAR C291	Seeded	Barenbrug USA
*32	Tahoma 31 (OKC 1131)	Vegetative	Oklahoma Ag. Expt. Station
33	OKC 1163	Vegetative	Oklahoma Ag. Expt. Station
34	OKC 1302	Vegetative	Oklahoma Ag. Expt. Station
*35	Astro	Vegetative	Oklahoma State Univer. Hort. Dept

<sup>\*</sup> Commercially Available in the USA in 2019